6" STEEL HIGH PRESSURE AND 10" STEEL LOW PRESSURE GAS PIPELINES TO SERVE PROJECT POPPY, PHASE 8 FOR

THE MARSHALL COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS IN CONJUNCTION WITH

THE MARSHALL COUNTY EDD / IDA AND

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE THE MISSISSIPPI MAJOR ECONOMIC IMPACT AUTHORITY MARSHALL COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI T.J. Construction, Inc. Southeastern Pipeline & Environmental Eubank Construction Company, Inc. Florence, AL 35634 Terry, MS 39170 Booneville, MS 38829 MS Certification: 12923-MC MS Certification: 23529-MC MS Certification: 24650-MC RID APPROX **UNIT PRICE** ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT **UNIT PRICE** AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT **UNIT PRICE** AMOUNT 6" NOM, O.D. PIPE, API 5L GR. X52, SCH. 40 (W.T. L.F. \$130.00 \$ 1,214,200.00 0.280"), EPOXY FUSION BOND COATING (MIN. 12 9.340.0 \$80.96 \$ 756,166.40 \$100.00 \$ 934,000.00 \$135.00 \$ 1,260,900.00 MILS), BEVELED FOR WELDING, OPEN TRENCH 10" NOM, O.D. PIPE, API 5L GR, X52, SCH, 40, (W.T. 0.280") EPOXY FUSION BOND COATING (MIN. 12 MILS), 25 MIL SCOTCHKOTE 6352 ABRASION 3.924.0 L.F. \$255.00 \$ 1.000.620.00 \$118.07 \$ 463,306,68 \$120.00 \$ 470.880.00 \$185.00 \$ 725.940.00 COATING OR EQUAL, BEVELS FOR WELDING, OPEN 6" NOM, O.D. PIPE, API 5L GR. X52, SCH. 40, (W.T. 0.280") EPOXY FUSION BOND COATING (MIN. 12 MILS), 25 MIL SCOTCHKOTE 6352 ABRASION 545.0 L.F. \$200.00 \$ 109,000.00 \$122.22 \$ 66,609,90 \$180.00 \$ 98.100.00 \$450.00 \$ 245,250.00 COATING OR EQUAL, BEVELS FOR WELDING, HDD BORE PIPE 6" NOM, O.D. PIPE, API 5L GR, X52, SCH, 80, (W.T.0.432") EPOXY FUSION BOND COATING (MIN. 655.0 L.F. \$250.00 \$ 163,750.00 12 MILS), 25 MIL SCOTCHKOTE 6352 ABRASION \$142.75 \$ 93,501,25 \$285.00 \$ 186.675.00 \$625.00 \$ 409,375.00 COATING OR EQUAL, BEVELED FOR WELDING, HDD BORE PIPE 6" NOM, O.D. PIPE, API 5L GR, X52, SCH, 80, (W.T.0.432") EPOXY FUSION BOND COATING (MIN. 780.0 L.F. \$200.00 \$ 156.000.00 \$115.34 \$ 89,965.20 97,500,00 \$125.00 \$ \$175.00 \$ 136,500.00 12 MILS), BEVELED FOR WELDING, OPEN TRENCH. MINIMUM DEPTH OF COVER IS 5' 5 FT LENGTH SCH 80 XH (W.T.0.432") EPOXY FUSION BOND COATING (MIN. 12 MILS), ONE END EACH \$150.00 \$ 600.00 \$719.75 \$ 2.879.00 \$2,500.00 \$ 10,000.00 \$11.000.00 \$ 44,000.00 TAPERED TO MATCH SCH. 40 API 5L GR. X52, 0.280" W.T. 6" NOM. O.D., WELD ENDS BALL VALVE, FULL PORT, ANSI 300, AS PER API 6D, TRUNNION MOUNTED, DOUBLE BLOCK AND BLEED, WITH 2" **EACH** SQUARE NUT OPERATOR AND WORM GEAR, \$3,100.00 \$ 3,100.00 \$10.349.50 **\$** 10,349.50 \$10,500.00 10,500.00 \$25,000.00 \$ 25,000,00 STANDARD BORE, STD. TRIM, COOPER CAMERON MODEL 80-03-0-2-23-1 OR EQUAL, FOR UNDERGROUND USE 10" NOM. O.D., WELD ENDS BALL VALVE, FULL PORT, ANSI 300, AS PER API 6D, TRUNNION MOUNTED, DOUBLE BLOCK AND BLEED, WITH 2" EACH \$4,500.00 \$ 4,500.00 \$18,999,50 \$ SQUARE NUT OPERATOR AND WORM GEAR, 18,999,50 \$24,000.00 \$ 24.000.00 \$34,000,00 \$ 34.000.00 STANDARD BORE, STD. TRIM, COOPER CAMERON MODEL 80-03-0-2-23-1 OR EQUAL, FOR UNDERGROUND USE 6" NOM. O.D. 90 DEGREE ELL, 3R, ASTM A234 GR. X52, W.E., SCH. 40, AS PER ANSI B16.9, FULLY EACH \$1,500.00 \$ 4,500.00 \$1,138.88 \$ 3,416.64 \$1,250,00 \$ 3.750.00 \$6,000.00 \$ 18,000.00 FIELD SEGMENTABLE 10" NOM. O.D. 90 DEGREE ELL, 3R, ASTM A234 GR. EACH 4,933.10 X52, W.E., SCH. 40, AS PER ANSI B16.9, FULLY \$3,100.00 \$ 6,200.00 \$2,466.55 \$ \$3,200.00 \$ 6,400.00 \$8,000.00 16.000.00 FIELD SEGMENTABLE

BIDS RECEIVED JUNE 12, 2025 9:00 A.M.

6" STEEL HIGH PRESSURE AND 10" STEEL LOW PRESSURE GAS PIPELINES TO SERVE PROJECT POPPY, PHASE 8 FOR THE MARSHALL COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS IN CONJUNCTION WITH

THE MARSHALL COUNTY EDD / IDA AND

| THE MISSISSIPPI MAJOR ECONOMIC IMPACT AUTHORITY MARSHALL COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI |  |         |       | ENGINEERING ESTIMATE |    |                    | T.J. Construction, Inc. |      |                 | Southeastern Pipeline & Environmental |               | Eubank Construction Company, Inc. |      |              |
|--|--|---------|-------|----------------------|----|--------------------|-------------------------|------|-----------------|---------------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------------|------|--------------|
|  |  |         |       |                      |    | Florence, AL 35634 |                         |      | Terry, MS 39170 |                                       |               | Booneville, MS 38829              |      |              |
|  |  |         |       |                      |    |                    | MS Certification:       | 1292 | 23-MC           | MS Certification:                     | 23529-MC      | MS Certification:                 | 2465 | 50-MC        |
| 550  | 6" NOM. O.D. 45 DEGREE ELL, 3R, ASTM A234 GR.  |         |       |                      |    |                    |                         |      |                 |                                       |               |                                   |      |              |
| 11   | X52, W.E., SCH. 40, AS PER ANSI B16.9, FULLY FIELD SEGMENTABLE   | 19      | EACH  | \$1,500.00           | \$ | 28,500.00          | \$1,117.22              | \$   | 21,227.18       | \$1,050.00                            | \$ 19,950.00  | \$6,000.00                        | \$   | 114,000.00   |
| 12   | 10" NOM. O.D. 45 DEGREE ELL, 3R, ASTM A234 GR.<br>X52, W.E., SCH. 40, AS PER ANSI B16.9, FULLY<br>FIELD SEGMENTABLE  | 2       | EACH  | \$3,100.00           | \$ | 6,200.00           | \$1,954.27              | \$   | 3,908.54        | \$2,450.00                            | \$ 4,900.00   | \$7,200.00                        | \$   | 14,400.00    |
| 13   | TRIMMED 6" NOM. O.D. 90 DEGREE ELL, 3R, ASTM A234 GR. X52, W.E., SCH. 40, AS PER ANSI B16.9, FULLY FIELD SEGMENTABLE FOR BORE TIE IN   | 2       | EACH  | \$1,500.00           | \$ | 3,000.00           | \$1,543.52              | \$   | 3,087.04        | \$2,200.00                            | \$ 4,400.00   | \$6,900.00                        | \$   | 13,800.00    |
| 14   | 10" NOM. O.D. ASTM A234, GR. X52, SCH. 40 END CAP, W.E. EFB COATED   | 1       | EACH  | \$1,500.00           | \$ | 1,500.00           | \$774.00                | \$   | 774.00          | \$900.00                              | \$ 900.00     | \$4,800.00                        | \$   | 4,800.00     |
| 15   | 5 - 17# MAGNESIUM ANODE BED INSTALLATION AS<br>PER CATHODIC PROTECTION DETAIL SHEET WITH<br>ZAPGARD 5 LUG TEST STATION WITH 2 TEST<br>LEADS AND 1 HEADER WIRE, TO INCLUDE 2"<br>PROTECTIVE PIPE RAIL ENCLOSURE, GRAVEL PAD,<br>TWO BAND CLAMPS AND PIPELINE MARKER AS<br>PER TEST STATION WITH 5 MAGNESIUM ANODE<br>BED DETAIL | 8       | UNIT  | \$3,500.00           | \$ | 28,000.00          | \$1,818.85              | \$   | 14,550.80       | \$550.00                              | \$ 4,400.00   | \$7,500.00                        | \$   | 60,000.00    |
| 16   | ZAPGARD 5 LUG TEST STATION WITH 2 TEST<br>LEADS, TO INCLUDE 2" PROTECTIVE PIPE RAIL<br>ENCLOSURE, GRAVEL PAD, TWO BAND CLAMPS<br>AND PIPELINE MARKER AS PER DOUBLE LEAD<br>TEST STATION DETAIL   | 8       | UNIT  | \$3,100.00           | \$ | 24,800.00          | \$312.95                | \$   | 2,503.60        | \$350.00                              | \$ 2,800.00   | \$5,000.00                        | \$   | 40,000.00    |
| 17   | ROAD 7A (CURL RD) REGULATOR STATION DETAIL,<br>SEE SHEET D2 FOR BILL OF MATERIALS  | 1       | L.S.  | \$275,000.00         | \$ | 275,000.00         | \$93,955.15             | \$   | 93,955.15       | \$195,000.00                          | \$ 195,000.00 | \$330,000.00                      | \$   | 330,000.00   |
| 18   | ROAD 7A (CURL RD.) TIE IN, SEE SHEET D1 FOR<br>BILL OF MATERIALS   | 1       | L.S.  | \$100,000.00         | \$ | 100,000.00         | \$70,502.10             | \$   | 70,502.10       | \$85,000.00                           | \$ 85,000.00  | \$300,000.00                      | \$   | 300,000.00   |
| 19   | SERVICE YARD METERING STATION, SEE SHEET D4 FOR BILL OF MATERIALS  | 1       | L.S.  | \$400,000.00         | \$ | 400,000.00         | \$314,150.15            | \$   | 314,150.15      | \$345,000.00                          | \$ 345,000.00 | \$655,000.00                      | \$   | 655,000.00   |
| 20   | SERVICE YARD METERING STATION TIE IN, SEE<br>SHEET D3 FOR BILL OF MATERIALS  | 1       | L.S.  | \$85,000.00          | \$ | 85,000.00          | \$78,436.65             | \$   | 78,436.65       | \$110,000.00                          | \$ 110,000.00 | \$405,000.00                      | \$   | 405,000.00   |
| 21   | VALVE STATIONS DETAILS SEE SHEET D8 FOR BILL OF MATERIALS  | 1       | L.S.  | \$150,000.00         | \$ | 150,000.00         | \$70,514.80             | \$   | 70,514.80       | \$250,000.00                          | \$ 250,000.00 | \$200,000.00                      | \$   | 200,000.00   |
| 22   | VALVE MARKERS  | 2       | EACH  | \$65,000.00          | \$ | 130,000.00         | \$250.00                | \$   | 500.00          | \$150.00                              | \$ 300.00     | \$125.00                          | \$   | 250.00       |
| 23   | PIPELINE MARKERS   | 31      | EACH  | \$150.00             | \$ | 4,650.00           | \$133.85                | \$   | 4,149.35        | \$125.00                              | \$ 3,875.00   | \$125.00                          | \$   | 3,875.00     |
| 24   | 24" HDPE DRAINAGE PIPE FOR ACCESS ROADS (<br>SEE SHEETS 7 AND 9)   | 60.0    | L.F.  | \$150.00             | \$ | 9,000.00           | \$125.99                | \$   | 7,559.40        | \$65.00                               | \$ 3,900.00   | \$150.00                          | \$   | 9,000.00     |
| 25   | SILT FENCE WITH METAL FENCE POST AND WIRE FENCE BACKING AS PER SWPPP SMALL   | 1,000.0 | L.F.  | \$ 8.00              | \$ | 8,000.00           | 3.39                    | \$   | 3,390.00        | 10.00                                 | \$ 10,000.00  | 6.00                              | \$   | 6,000.00     |
| 26   | WATTLES, 12" O.D. X 10' LENGTH WITH STAKING  | 50      | EACH  | 150.0                | \$ | 7,500.00           | 75.78                   | \$   | 3,789.00        | 55                                    | \$ 2,750.00   | 150                               | \$   | 7,500.00     |
| 27   | SEEDING, FERTILIZER, AGRICULTURAL<br>LIMESTONE, VEGETATIVE MULCH AND GROUND  | 4.0     | ACRES | 2,000.0              | \$ | 8,000.00           | 1500                    | \$   | 6,000.00        | 750                                   | \$ 3,000.00   | 7500                              | \$   | 30,000.00    |
| 28   | CLEARING AND GRUBBING (PIPELINE AND SERVICE YARD SITE)   | 1.5     | ACRES | 2,000.0              | \$ | 3,000.00           | 7500                    | \$   | 11,250.00       | 65000                                 | \$ 97,500.00  | 30000                             | \$   | 45,000.00    |
| 29   | MOBILIZATION   | 1       | L.S.  | 50,000.0             | \$ | 50,000.00          | 50000                   | \$   | 50,000.00       | 325000                                | \$ 325,000.00 | 150000                            | \$   | 150,000.00   |
| TOTAL BID:   | ****   |         |       | \$                   | 3  | ,984,620.00        | \$                      |      | 2,270,374.93    | \$                                    | 3,310,480.00  | \$                                |      | 5,303,590.00 |

I CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND ACCURATE TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED:

LARRY L. BRITT, PE/PS CONSULTING ENGINEER DATE